
País: 
URUGUAI 

Arquivo: 
U1 COM 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Exportação uruguaia para o Brasil 

Planilha - Variável: 
XURBRS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação: 
 ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 digitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
milhões dólares FOB 

 

Descrição da variável: 
O valor das exportações agrega os produtos exportados segundo a International Standard Industrial 
Classification of all Economic Activities (ISIC), Revision 3.1. A série foi construída a partir da conversão de 
base de dados agregados segundo o Sistema Harmonizado (SH), utilizando-se dados agregados segundo a 
versão SH-0 para o período 1996-1999 e segundo a versão SH-1 para o período 2000-2006. A transformação 
das informações originais agregadas a partir do  SH para valores agregados segundo a ISIC utilizou os 
conversores elaborados pela United Nations Statistical Office: “Correspondence Table. HS96 - ISIC Rev.3 - 
CPC Version 1.0 - SITC Rev.3” e  “Correspondence Table HS2002 –CPC Version 1.1 - SITC Rev.3 - ISIC 
Rev.3.1”. 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
 Arquivos: Comercio exterior COMTRADE 
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.
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XURBRS2A 

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000		793,975		824,717		848,881		507,525		500,677		403,469		413,173		436,009		451,962		443,116		565,215		687,163		917,187		987,906

		ISIC2-15		493,082		449,034		503,417		280,893		280,721		219,593		233,139		258,024		227,361		208,637		273,461		338,373		458,019		569,005

		ISIC2-16																												0

		ISIC2-17		37,651		51,841		29,051		18,426		24,360		15,664		9,266		9,396		12,089		15,354		14,429		14,459		21,086		19,200

		ISIC2-18		42,246		55,635		47,643		23,989		14,498		8,862		1,491		891		2,153		3,182		2,903		5,340		8,213		9,165

		ISIC2-19		7,663		8,964		3,378		2,590		5,603		3,739		4,101		4,414		3,028		2,380		3,331		4,056		4,268		5,204

		ISIC2-20				215		561		48										14		100		12		66		99		168

		ISIC2-21		8,144		20,370		24,111		11,158		13,986		6,645		16,099		14,769		12,070		12,676		14,292		11,565		15,174		17,738

		ISIC2-22		5,318		4,701		2,658		1,809		5,066		7,450		3,171		3,256		1,430		1,040		928		49		1,247		489

		ISIC2-23														4,297		26,931		27,379		2,575		6,649		8,600		14,476		13,948

		ISIC2-24		76,629		84,757		94,566		53,403		50,917		45,811		38,132		37,460		46,683		55,368		71,361		89,234		126,397		93,194

		ISIC2-25		37,109		40,668		36,745		37,283		39,471		42,127		55,485		56,017		81,464		98,558		125,937		150,881		189,791		169,428

		ISIC2-26		7,819		6,903		4,814		2,005		1,083		371		482		2,544		5,934		5,388		5,154		7,942		8,527		8,252

		ISIC2-27		17,267		22,227		16,967		9,355		12,892		12,966		9,966		10,327		15,766		19,165		21,456		30,288		40,324		37,420

		ISIC2-28		1,051		874		2,006		3,278		1,282		586		604		916		2,508		2,872		5,974		6,659		4,907		3,189

		ISIC2-29		8,980		16,612		11,100		11,155		8,778		5,627		2,035		2,772		2,743		4,253		4,204		2,364		2,070		4,522

		ISIC2-30																		7		74		28		5		3		17

		ISIC2-31		973		26,753		19,081		7,274		1,662		1,355		697		565		715		605		856		1,091		1,259		500

		ISIC2-32		142				214		7				7				80		70		169		53		43		1		756

		ISIC2-33		1,648		1,132		1,348		983		1,487		1,742		1,569		2,232		2,501		2,313		2,247		2,786		3,691		3,416

		ISIC2-34		34,687		18,086		35,580		40,205		35,906		28,465		30,090		3,491		5,796		6,334		9,127		11,562		16,237		29,490

		ISIC2-35		1,116		2,066		3,681		45		132		409		1,092		249		487		30				132		113		982

		ISIC2-36		12,450		13,879		11,960		3,619		2,833		2,050		1,457		1,675		1,761		2,043		2,811		1,669		1,283		1,822





File Attachment
XURBRS2A.xls


	URUGUAI
	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



XURBRS2A 

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC3-000		793,975		824,717		848,881		507,525		500,677		403,469		413,173		436,009		451,962		443,116		565,215

		ISIC2-15		493,082		449,034		503,417		280,893		280,721		219,593		233,139		258,024		227,361		208,637		273,461

		ISIC2-16		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		ISIC2-17		37,651		51,841		29,051		18,426		24,360		15,664		9,266		9,396		12,089		15,354		14,429

		ISIC2-18		42,246		55,635		47,643		23,989		14,498		8,862		1,491		891		2,153		3,182		2,903

		ISIC2-19		7,663		8,964		3,378		2,590		5,603		3,739		4,101		4,414		3,028		2,380		3,331

		ISIC2-20		- 0		215		561		48		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		14		100		12

		ISIC2-21		8,144		20,370		24,111		11,158		13,986		6,645		16,099		14,769		12,070		12,676		14,292

		ISIC2-22		5,318		4,701		2,658		1,809		5,066		7,450		3,171		3,256		1,430		1,040		928

		ISIC2-23		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		4,297		26,931		27,379		2,575		6,649

		ISIC2-24		76,629		84,757		94,566		53,403		50,917		45,811		38,132		37,460		46,683		55,368		71,361

		ISIC2-25		37,109		40,668		36,745		37,283		39,471		42,127		55,485		56,017		81,464		98,558		125,937

		ISIC2-26		7,819		6,903		4,814		2,005		1,083		371		482		2,544		5,934		5,388		5,154

		ISIC2-27		17,267		22,227		16,967		9,355		12,892		12,966		9,966		10,327		15,766		19,165		21,456

		ISIC2-28		1,051		874		2,006		3,278		1,282		586		604		916		2,508		2,872		5,974

		ISIC2-29		8,980		16,612		11,100		11,155		8,778		5,627		2,035		2,772		2,743		4,253		4,204

		ISIC2-30		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		7		74		28

		ISIC2-31		973		26,753		19,081		7,274		1,662		1,355		697		565		715		605		856

		ISIC2-32		142		- 0		214		7		- 0		7		- 0		80		70		169		53

		ISIC2-33		1,648		1,132		1,348		983		1,487		1,742		1,569		2,232		2,501		2,313		2,247

		ISIC2-34		34,687		18,086		35,580		40,205		35,906		28,465		30,090		3,491		5,796		6,334		9,127

		ISIC2-35		1,116		2,066		3,681		45		132		409		1,092		249		487		30		- 0

		ISIC2-36		12,450		13,879		11,960		3,619		2,833		2,050		1,457		1,675		1,761		2,043		2,811





